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PWL Proto-Western Lamaholot
SK Sika

TAP Timor-Alor-Pantar

WL Western Lamaholot

Other abbreviations

A Transitive subject argument
adj. Adjective

C Consonant

DEM Demonstrative slot

DISC Discourse particle slot
DMV Deictic motion verb

Env. Environment

L Liquid = [Lx]

Loc Locative nouns or topological noun (in the NP)
lit. Literally, literal meaning
LOC.N Locative noun slot

LOCV Locational verb slot

N Noun slot

n. Noun

n.a. Not applicable

Num Numeral (in the NP)

NEG Negation slot

NP Noun phrase

NUM

Numaral slot
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P

Poss

pers. comm.
prep.

S

A%
A%
V.
V1

©3S

Citation codes
Cl1
Cc2
C3
C4
C5
C6
F1
F2
FH1
FH2
FH3
FH4
FH5
FH6
FH7
HC SR
11

12

I3
L1
L2
L3

Object argument

Nominal possessor (in the NP)
Personal communication

Preposition

Intransitive subject argument

Verb slot

Vowel

Verb

The first verb in a multi-verb sequence
The second verb in a multi-verb sequence
Verb phrase

Zero phoneme or morpheme

Breakfast Conversation
Children Conversation
Random Conversation
Grandmother conversation 3
Grandmother conversation 1
Grandmother conversation 2
Frogstory recorded in Kalikasa
Frogstory recorded in Lewaji
Event and Position Stimuli 1
Event and Position Stimuli 2
Event and Position Stimuli 3
Event and Position Stimuli 4
Event and Position Stimuli 5
Event and Position Stimuli 6
Event and Position Stimuli 7
Hewa Collection: Spatial Relations
Weaving in Kalikasa

Weaving in Lewaji

Weaving in Bakan

Legend of the Stone Boat (Watu Tena)
Origin story of Lewaji

Origin story of Bakan


https://hdl.handle.net/1839/79b5dadb-8c55-453e-8a24-0c0f744424d6
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/11010291-0a19-4960-b2db-193896f06e5c
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/d10ee89f-1b7f-4c7d-afd3-a3f5e125d3b7
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/ff691b35-3263-4da0-ba14-10178c398e7c
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/cebfc6ea-4833-4afe-9a78-09910a9784f2
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/3f979cd5-b498-46d5-97f9-de359d1d6bc0
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/aa0cc643-84bd-4f2a-920d-de846e7b8a63
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/453e3d50-017f-4c68-9597-0aa972bcc04c
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/a9984d33-c1eb-4d49-9e25-c6d9b3d5d1de
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/8738877e-f762-419e-850b-19d78702b4cc
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/564284e1-1346-4cc6-86d4-70ec9aa4504a
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/1cd6c910-3298-4c55-80b1-ddd3b384d990
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/2f27320a-9969-45a3-a01d-a9ee2ab37a8e
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/c611e132-e115-4ffe-aa4d-3c6d86618329
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/090d65aa-380f-4cb7-a143-a9dbc78b274d
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/49cf5fab-73e7-4f82-bf7d-39cb4e10d15b
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/d7a89b50-0eb4-4976-9d87-ba49ac014a82
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/a42cc53e-9e58-41c3-95b4-4cca3373ee53
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/0cff744a-791f-4a94-a3c7-b824a77d561e
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/23db93ee-5155-461f-b2cf-f003e2236296
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/015d8369-4ebd-4897-a0fb-8a87d29fee75
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/54ee5518-8f6c-4933-8cb7-b6764ab89e7f

L4
Ml
M2
M3
NI
NB
N2
N3
N4
NT
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
Tl
T2
T3
T4
UM

The Ata Uja Batu Koti clan
Family description
History of Kalikasa

About life in former times
Woodchopper

Notebook 2016-2019
Chore girl

The origin of fire and crop plants
The origin of crop plants
Paper notes 2016

Surrey Stimuli 1

Surrey Stimuli 2

Surrey Stimuli 3

Surrey Stimuli 4

Surrey Stimuli 5

Surrey Stimuli 6

Surrey Stimuli 7

Surrey Stimuli 8

Marriage customs

Death customs

Planting and harvesting customs

Traditional commodities and death customs

Unrecorded materials 2015-2016
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https://hdl.handle.net/1839/3914a629-8f76-4880-9f02-1fa1a03ba2ad
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/bd5c9228-19d9-4049-8d96-319e282a5ef6
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/12f3ce8c-c92e-418f-b23d-e2b2bd592416
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/11b62e03-93ca-4ed8-bcd4-14ffd7b67b72
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/92858271-cf87-4a7f-b1cb-d9ffd20dced7
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/fcc8d085-1fb7-44ce-9099-4cc082426338
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/e4f3ca6c-fecb-42bc-b022-a25e14126485
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/2c38fbb9-94dc-4778-81c1-28a7de1a7b02
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/a9dcf005-e0ec-4296-979c-6251fc122176
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/5a10a88e-1dab-4e11-a862-7f6734fa2c07
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/6c56ac93-ca9d-4354-95c9-79a18c52c0ec
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/b80b6b48-abaa-4b1c-a63e-921f5eac82d9
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/849f30c1-e2e8-4a17-810c-26de6399efef
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/53fb7c0c-aa3d-438c-a906-7700fde3d517
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/14604707-89ad-4170-b1e2-2669e4c71f11
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/48e5d303-dadd-41a6-a1f7-8533340c9ded
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/9fd7358d-6e2b-4926-9291-082d8d45eee3
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/011e2d64-ceb7-41f5-9189-db6d3ef3d03e
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/60c04791-aa10-4f7e-9527-c91d88f8cdb2
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/a6114901-2136-49a3-af4c-d05d5faed6ea
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/5359c27f-1aa4-46d7-ba2b-e4ae11bfa1dd
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/17db7912-264d-4f34-b6e3-814d06f252ad
https://hdl.handle.net/1839/1cf12830-75f6-478e-985f-515ecd60b7f6

